
S
c
h

ro
ff

 G
m

b
H

w
w

w
.n

v
e
n
t/
s
c
h
ro

ff
.c

o
m

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0

5
/1

8

L
a
n
g
e
n
a
lb

e
r 

S
tr

a
ß

e
 9

6
 -

 1
0
0
  
  
  
 D

-7
5
3
3
4
 S

tr
a
u
b
e
n
h
a
rd

t
T
e
le

fo
n
: 
+

4
9
(0

)7
0
 8

2
 7

 9
4
-0

T
e
le

fa
x
: 
+

4
9
(0

)7
0
 8

2
 7

 9
4
 2

0
0

60849 - 174    Rev.004 1/1

Benutzeranleitung
Mikroschalter für
AMC- Modul

User Manual
Microswitch for
AMC Module

Instructions utilisateur
Microswitch pour
module AMC

Schaltbild

Circuit diagram

Schéma de principe

!

* Im Lieferumfang nicht enthalten
* Is not supplied
* Non compris dans la livraison

*

*

*

iron tip temperature max. 320°C (608°F), max. 3 sec.Manual soldering;

peak surface temperature PC board max. 260°C (500°F)Reflow soldering;

screen thickness between 0,15 to 0,20 mm (0,006 to 0,008 inch.)Cream soldering;

Manuelles Löten; Temperatur Lötkolben-Spitze max. 320°C (608°F), max. 3 sec.

Spitzen-Oberflächentemperatur Leiterplatte max. 260°C (500°F)Aufschmelzlöten;

Schablonendicke 0,15 bis 0,20 mm (0,006 to 0,008 Zoll)Pastenlöten;

température de la panne max. 320°C (608°F), max. 3 sec.Soudage manuel;

température de surface du C.I. max. 260°C (500°F)Soudage par refusion;

épaisseur entre  0,15 et 0,20 mm (0,006 à 0,008 inch.)Crème à braser;
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